1/19/2021 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

»
n I rr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR'M'C'477O?’ ) ) +«— Go Back (/DCS/Home) ‘ Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)
Institute Name: Sasmira s Institute of Management Studies & Research

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 120 120

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 138 102 240 240 0 0 5 68 44 0 0 29
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2016-17) 120 120 (2017-18) 120 110 565000 (Five lakhs sixty five 3
thousand)
(2017-18) 120 120 (2018-19) 120 111 613000 (Six lakhs Thirteen 3
Thousand)
(2018-19) 120 120 (2019-20) 120 114 752000 (Seven lakhs fifty 4

two thousand)

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 13

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2019-20 2018-19
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

2017-18

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2019-20
Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1112220 (Eleven lakhs Twelve Thou

sand Two Hundred and Twenty)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory 149919 (One lakh Forty nine thous
and Nine hundred and nineteen)
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2018-19

Utilised Amount

857336 (Eight lakhs Fifty seven tho
usand Three Hundred and Thirty si
X)

116407 (One lakh Sixteen thousan
d Four hundred and seven)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

661047 (Six lakhs sixty one thousa
nd and forty seven)

750000 (Seven Lakhs Fifty thousan
d)
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Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure
on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words
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2019-20
Utilised Amount

175232 (One lakh Seventy five thou
sand two Hundred and Thirty Two)

24100110 (Two crores Forty one la
khs One hundred and ten)

10914447 (One crore nine lakhs fo
urteen thousand four hundred and
forty seven)

1300736 (Thirteen lakhs seven hun
dred and thirty six)

2019-20

4

1500000

Flfteen lakhs

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2018-19
Utilised Amount

279117 (Two lakhs Seventy nine th
ousand one hundred and seventee
n)

23787537 (Two crores Thirty seven
lakhs eighty seven thousand Five h
undred and thirty seven)

10564580 (One crore five lakhs sixt
y four thousand five hundred and
eighty)

488604 (Four lakhs eighty eight tho
usand six hundred and four)

2018-19

3

500000

Five lakhs

2017-18
Utilised Amount

468332 (Four lakhs Sixty eight thou
sand Three hundred and thirty tw
0)

22354918 (Two crores twenty thre
e lakhs fifty four thousand nine hu
ndred and eighteen)

7935535 (Sevventy nine lakhs thirt
y five thousand five hundred and t
hirty five)

329177 (Three lakhs twenty nine th

ousand one hundred and seventy s
even)

2017-18

100000

One lakh
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Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

4 3 2

3 2 2

200000 100000 50000

Two lakhs One lakh Fifty thousand

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2019-20

5

77

269500

Two lakhs sixty nine thousand five hundred

2018-19 2017-18
3 2

62 47
186000 94000

One lakh eighty six thousand = Ninety four thousand

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Dr Tandon Kamal

2 Dr UK
Gangopadhyay

3 Dr Rupali More

4 Dr Niyat Shetty

5 Dr Madhuri Sanap

6 Dinesh Sonkul

7 Divya Alok

Age

54

61

38

40

31

41

39

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MMS

MMS

Experience (In

Months)

372

360

192

156

125

191

150

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Joining
Date

01-06-
2011

26-07-
2010

26-07-
2010

17-09-
2014

07-07-
2012

18-07-
2011

12-12-
2014

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Agnes Joseph

Dr Priya Sengupta

Dr Vedika Sharma

Dr Sanskruti

Kadam

Dr Pashmeen Kaur

Dr Satish Athawale

Dr Ansha Gupta

Dr Soma Tandon

Dr Jyoti Singhal

Dr Aparna Rao

Dr Sapna Malhotra

Dr Rupali

Khanolkar

Vaishali Salve

33

36

34

42

34

35

32

52

43

52

43

51

30

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

MMS

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MMS

149

166

118

174

163

148

143

330

189

249

213

243

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-01- -
2013

08-07- -
2019

15-07- -
2019

15-07- -
2015

01-10- -
2018

19-08- -
2019

15-07- -
2019

15-07- -
2019

01-11- -
2018

15-07- -
2019

01-07- -
2010

14-01- -
2013

15-07- -
2019

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Adhoc/

Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting
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21

22

23

24

25

26

Anahat Hulyalkar

Naveen Rohatgi

Ravindra
Waghmare

Ravindra Naik

Ravindra
Waydande

Farokh
Maneckshaw
Mistry

58

48

63

45

33

68

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Other
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

MBA

CA

MBA

MMS

MMS

MBA

380

258

511

281

138

573

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-07-
2019

09-07-
2012

22-07-
2019

05-08-
2019

01-02-
2011

22-07-
2019

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Visiting
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