

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-C-47703

Institute Name: Sasmira`s Institute of Management Studies & Research

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	120	120				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	138	102	240	240	0	0	5	68	44	0	0	29

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2016-17)	120	120	(2017-18)	120	110	565000 (Five lakhs sixty five thousand)	3
(2017-18)	120	120	(2018-19)	120	111	613000 (Six lakhs Thirteen Thousand)	3
(2018-19)	120	120	(2019-20)	120	114	752000 (Seven lakhs fifty two thousand)	4

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	13
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Full Time	0	0	4
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library (Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	1112220 (Eleven lakhs Twelve Thou sand Two Hundred and Twenty)	857336 (Eight lakhs Fifty seven tho usand Three Hundred and Thirty si x)	661047 (Six lakhs sixty one thousa nd and forty seven)					
Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory	149919 (One lakh Forty nine thous and Nine hundred and nineteen)	116407 (One lakh Sixteen thousan d Four hundred and seven)	750000 (Seven Lakhs Fifty thousan d)					

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure on Land, Building, Roads etc.)	175232 (One lakh Seventy five thou sand two Hundred and Thirty Two)	279117 (Two lakhs Seventy nine th ousand one hundred and seventee n)	468332 (Four lakhs Sixty eight thou sand Three hundred and thirty tw o)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	24100110 (Two crores Forty one la khs One hundred and ten)	23787537 (Two crores Thirty seven lakhs eighty seven thousand Five h undred and thirty seven)	22354918 (Two crores twenty thre e lakhs fifty four thousand nine hu ndred and eighteen)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	10914447 (One crore nine lakhs fo urteen thousand four hundred and forty seven)	10564580 (One crore five lakhs sixt y four thousand five hundred and eighty)	7935535 (Sevventy nine lakhs thirt y five thousand five hundred and t hirty five)
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	1300736 (Thirteen lakhs seven hun dred and thirty six)	488604 (Four lakhs eighty eight tho usand six hundred and four)	329177 (Three lakhs twenty nine th ousand one hundred and seventy s even)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	4	3	2
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	2	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1500000	500000	100000
Amount Received in Words	Flfteen lakhs	Five lakhs	One lakh

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	4	3	2
Total no. of Client Organizations	3	2	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	200000	100000	50000
Amount Received in Words	Two lakhs	One lakh	Fifty thousand

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	5	3	2
Total no. of Participants	77	62	47
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	269500	186000	94000
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Two lakhs sixty nine thousand five hundred	One lakh eighty six thousand	Ninety four thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Tandon Kamal	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2011		Regular
2	Dr U K Gangopadhyay	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2010		Regular
3	Dr Rupali More	38	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2010		Regular
4	Dr Niyat Shetty	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2014		Regular
5	Dr Madhuri Sanap	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	125	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2012		Regular
6	Dinesh Sonkul	41	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	191	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2011		Regular
7	Divya Alok	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	150	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2014		Regular

8	Agnes Joseph	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	149	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2013	 Regular
9	Dr Priya Sengupta	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2019	 Regular
10	Dr Vedika Sharma	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2019	 Regular
11	Dr Sanskruti Kadam	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2015	 Regular
12	Dr Pashmeen Kaur	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	163	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2018	 Regular
13	Dr Satish Athawale	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	148	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2019	 Regular
14	Dr Ansha Gupta	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2019	 Regular
15	Dr Soma Tandon	52	Other	Female	Ph.D	330	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2019	 Visiting
16	Dr Jyoti Singhal	43	Other	Female	Ph.D	189	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
17	Dr Aparna Rao	52	Other	Female	Ph.D	249	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2019	 Visiting
18	Dr Sapna Malhotra	43	Other	Female	Ph.D	213	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	 Visiting
19	Dr Rupali Khanolkar	51	Other	Female	Ph.D	243	Yes	Yes	14-01- 2013	 Visiting
20	Vaishali Salve	30	Other	Female	MMS	108	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2019	 Visiting

21	Anahat Hulyalkar	58	Other	Male	МВА	380	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2019	 Visiting
22	Naveen Rohatgi	48	Other	Male	CA	258	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2012	 Visiting
23	Ravindra Waghmare	63	Other	Male	MBA	511	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2019	 Visiting
24	Ravindra Naik	45	Other	Male	MMS	281	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2019	 Visiting
25	Ravindra Waydande	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	138	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2011	 Regular
26	Farokh Maneckshaw Mistry	68	Other	Male	МВА	573	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2019	 Visiting